
2020 Capital Area Activities Conference Blue Division Champions 

 
 
 

2- Nicholas Flegler 20- Joshua Hoffman 45- Andrew Debri 72– Max Wozniewski 
3- Trent Brandell 21- Bryce Debri 46- Anson Weiss 74- Trevor Dennis 
4- Grant Uyl 22- Nathaniel Deppin 50- Conner Pochert 77– Zach Wamsley 
5- Tyler Holtz 23- Deya Li 52- Evan Reigler 79- Tyler Nordman 
6- Kylor Mills  25- Cole Pagliei 54- Grant Froehlich 80- Joan Garrido Abelli 
7- Cooper Brumfield 27-Adam Benda-Salinaz 56- Jaden Hall 81- Kaiden Enos 
8- Luke Bresser 28- Ryan McKinney 60- KyRen Geller 84- Jonathan Hess 
9- Blake Beachnau 29-Brody Barner 63- Dominic Biretto 85- Brandon Soltis 
10- Tommy McIntosh 33- Chase Bolling 64- Garrett Schutte  2- Bo Donaldson 
11- Connor McKeon 34- Dillon Babb 65- Boshaw Lane  5- Gunnar Stirrett 
12- Ethan Fogel 42-Devonte Stone 67- Mario Del Rio  6- Lane Taber 
16- Bryce Baker 43- Samuel Wang 68- Matthew Nehf  8– Evan Reigler 
19- Cameron Reynolds 44- Robert Donaldson 71- Nicholas Lawver 21– Drew Little  

   59– Lane Boshaw 
Head Coach: Rob Zimmerman 

Assistant Coaches: Kyle Haskell, Tim Williams, Phillip Wilson, John Vertalka, Mike Holes, Justin Braska, Josh Hoffman, 
Ryan Anderson Alan Smith 

Offensive Analyst: Mike Schanski  Athletic Development: Nate Schaefer  Video Coordinator: Will Carpenter 
Team Doctor: Dr. Mark Schaar  Strength Trainers: Justin Hartig, Alex Esters &Nate Trevino Trainer: Steve Jenkins 

Statisticians: Ron Wilcox, Andrew Coveart, Kevin Coveart and Mike Gehrls 
CAAC BLUE CONFERENCE FINAL STANDINGS 

Team Conference Overall 

DEWITT* 3-0 12-0 
EAST LANSING* 3-0 8-1 
GRAND LEDGE* 2-2 5-3 

HOLT 1-2 4-4 
WAVERLY 1-3 4-4 
OKEMOS 0-4 0-7 
EVERETT   



DeWitt Football 2020 Defensive Stats Year to Date
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2 Nick Flegler 29 10 0.0 39 0 0 1 3 1 0 6
3 Trent Brandell 11 12 0.0 23 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
4 Grant Uyl 37 26 2.0 65 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
5 Tyler Holtz 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
6 Kylor Mills 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Cooper Brumfield 25 21 0.0 46 1 1 4 1 0 0 2
8 Luke Bresser 15 3 0.0 18 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
9 Blake Beachnau 10 18 4.0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

10 Tommy McIntosh 12 11 0.0 23 0 2 3 4 0 0 0
11 Connor McKean 16 13 3.0 32 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
12 Ethan Fogel 3 2 1.0 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
16 Bryce Baker 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Cameron Reynolds 11 20 0.0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Joshua Hoffman 15 14 0.0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Bryce Debri 7 7 2.0 16 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
22 Nathaniel Deppin 15 6 1.0 22 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Deyu Li 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Cole Pagliei 1 3 0.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Adam Benda-Salinaz 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Ryan Kinney 6 7 0.0 13 0 2 1 0 0 0 1
29 Brody Barner 2 2 0.0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Chase Bolling 9 10 0.0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Dillion Babb 4 3 0.0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
42 Devonte Stone 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Sam Wang 4 4 0.0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
44 Robert Donaldson 1 1 1.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
45 Andrew Debri 32 43 1.0 76 1 0 1 2 0 0 3
46 Anson Weiss 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Connor Porchert 8 16 1.0 25 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
52 Evan Reigler 3 2 0.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
54 Grant Froehlich 2 5 0.0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 Jaden Hall 3 7 1.0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 KyRen Geller 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 Dominic Biretto 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Garrett Schutte 11 13 4.0 28 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
65 Lane Boshaw 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
67 Mario Del Rio 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
68 Matthew Nehf 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
71 Nickolas Lawler 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
72 Max Wozniewski 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
74 Trevor Dennis 1 4 0.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 Zachary Wamsley 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
79 Tyler Nordmann 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
80 Juan Garrido Abelli 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 Kaiden Enos 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
84 Jonathan Hess 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
85 Brandon Soltis 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

90-2 Jensen Ridley 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
90-5 Blake Haller 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
90-6 Landon Taber 3 2 0.0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
90-11 Bryce Kurncz 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
90-23 Jonathan Warner 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
90-59 Broden Schafer 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 Team Totals 300 288 21.0 609 10 8 16 13 1 0 40



DeWitt Football 2020 Offense, Return and Kicking

No. Player (Grade) Att. Comp Yards TDs Int Pct Long Att Yards Lost Net TDs Avg Long Rec Yards TDs Avg Long

Team Totals 193 128 2497 36 2 66.3 92 336 1895 102 1793 28 5.3 54 128 2497 35 19.5 92
2 Nick Flegler (11)        11 153 22 131 0 11.9 35 15 300 1 20.0 48
3 Trent Brandell 2 11 0 11 0 5.5 7      
4 Grant Uyl (12) 24 123 0 123 3 5.1 21 5 64 0 12.8 22
5 Tyler Holtz (11) 185 122 2396 35 2 65.9 92 74 452 28 424 4 5.7 49  
6 Kylor Mills (12)               4 87 2 21.8 26
8 Luke Bresser (12)   31 625 11 20.2 72
9 Blake Beachnau (12) 9 31 0 31 1 3.4 7 5 82 3 16.4 33

10 Tommy McIntosh (11)          34 781 14 23.0 92
11 Connor McKean (12) 38 326 6 320 7 8.4 54  
14 Bryce Kurncz(10) 6 5 75 0 0 83.3 38 7 14 8 6 1 0.9 5       
20 Joshua Hoffman (11)        1 15 0 15.0 15
21 Bryce Debri (11) 26 169 3 166 2 6.4 37 20 330 2 16.5 35
22 Nathaniel Deppin 8 45 7 38 0 4.0 17      
25 Cole Pagliei (12)         12 34 4 30 0 2.5 15 2 0 0 0.0 3
26 Jonathan Warner (10)         3 6 2 4 1 1.3 4      
28 Ryan McKinney (11) 2 1 26 1 0 50.0 26 16 98 8 90 0 5.6 34       
29 Brody Barner (11)          1 38 0 38.0 38
34 Dillion Babb (11)   5 11 1 10 0 2.0 2  
42 Devonte Stone (12) 2 6 0 6 0 3.0 4   
43 Sam Wang (12) 3 1 0 1 0 0.3 1      
45 Andrew Debri (12) 88 383 11 372 9 4.2 18 9 165 2 18.3 64
53 Landon Tabor (10) 7 32 0 32 0 4.6 15      
74 Trevor Dennis (11)        1 10 0 10.0 10
84 Jonathan Hess (12) 1 0 2 -2 0 -2.0 -2      

         
   

Att Yards Long Avg. TD Att Yards Long Avg TD
3 Trent Brandell (11)      1 22 22 22.0 0
4 Grant Uyl (12) 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1.0 0

10 Tommy McIntosh (11)      5 42 8 8.4 0
12 Ethan Fogel (12) 1 0 0 0.0 0      
21 Bryce Debri (11) 4 29 18 7.3 0      
22 Nathaniel Deppin (12) 7 188 96 26.9 1 4 44 16 11.0 0
25 Cole Pagliei (12) 1 0 0 0.0 0
28 Ryan McKinney (11) 1 11 11 11.0 0
45 Andrew Debri (12)      5 48 30 9.6 1

Att. Made Block Pct Att Made Long Block Pct
85 Brandon Soltis (10) 33 27 3 81.8% 1 1 22 0 100%
2 Nick Flegler (11) 25 22 0 88.0% 4 3 24 0 75%

46 Anson Weiss (11) 1 0 1 0.0%

Att. Yards Long Avg. In.20 TB
2 Nick Flegler (11) 10 353 53 35.3 5 0

85 Bandon Soltis (10) 2 79 45 39.5 0 0

Passing Rushing Receiving

Returns Kickoff Punt

Place Kicking Extra Points Field Goals

Punt

Let's Roll



DEWITT FOOTBALL 2020 
OVERALL PROGRAM RESULTS 

VARSITY JUNIOR VARSITY FRESHMAN 

Opponent Result DeWitt Opp Result DeWitt Opp Result DeWitt Opp 

Portland W 37 3 

at Grand Ledge* W 64 38 

Okemos* W 56 0 

at Warren De LaSalle W 43 3 

at Lansing Waverly* W 47 0 
 Stevensville Lakeshore W 43 6 

Jackson Northwest W 55 0 

Lansing Waverly W 52 0 

Mason W 43 0 

Stevensville Lakeshore W 1 0 

  Muskegon W 12 0 

River Rouge W 40 30 

Overall Scores 494 80 

League Record 3-0

Overall Record 12-0



DEWITT VARSITY FOOTBALL 2020 
 

 

2020 CAAC Blue Conference Champs 
15th consecutive, 30th in school history 

2020 MHSAA Playoffs 
15th consecutive; 27th in school history 

2020 MHSAA Division 3 District Champs 
5th consecutive, 17th in school history 

2020 MHSAA Division 3 Regional Champs 
14th in school history 

2020 MHSAA State Semi-Finalist 
14th in school history 

2020 MHSAA State Finalist 
6th in school history 

2020 MHSAA State Champs 
First in school history 

 

Let’s Roll !  WE ROLLED!! 
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